PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Grand Virtual, Inc.	03/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cambridge Interactive Development Corp.	
Street Address:	150 Cambridgepark Drive	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02140	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12364816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)777-4104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-3000

Email: kellie.weilbrenner@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square

Address Line 2: Attn: Matthew Fagin, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 695170/0013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Fagin

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cert of Name Change - GV to CIDC#page1.tif source=Cert of Name Change - GV to CIDC#page2.tif

H \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 023623 FRAME: 0081



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GRAND VIRTUAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GRAND VIRTUAL, INC." TO "CAMBRIDGE INTERACTIVE DEVELOPMENT CORP. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2766393 8100 050194499

Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3728501

DATE: 03-08-05

PATENT

REEL: 023623 FRAME: 0082

781 622 5933 P.Ø2

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:09 PM 03/08/2005 FILED 12:30 PM 03/08/2005 SRV 050194499 - 2766393 FILE

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

GRAND VIRTUAL, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Grand Virtual, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

By unanimous written consent, resolutions were duly adopted by the Board of Directors, pursuant to Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The Stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Cambridge Interactive Development Corp.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President this 31th day of December, 2004.

GRAND VIRTUAL, INC

Name Robert Cahil

Mile: President

g:\data\elients\a - i\grand virtua\corp\certificate of amendment (name change) 041231.doc

PATENT

REEL: 023623 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 12/08/2009